## CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-<u>415</u>

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2014-398, AUTHORIZING EXPERT APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR LARGE RETAIL AND APARTMENT COMPLEX PROPERTIES.

WHEREAS, on September 23, 2014, the City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2014-398, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING REQUEST FOR REFUND OF ESCROW BALANCES, AS SUBMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2014-398 refers to September 23, 2014 as the proposal receipt date; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Resolution No. 2014-398 to provide for the correct proposal receipt date of September 10, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that Resolution No. 2014-398 is hereby amended to provide for the corrected proposal receipt date of September 10, 2014.

Adopted:			
		D 11 ( CC 11	
		President of Council	
ATTEST:			
	City Clerk		